Doc#. 1218408573 fee: $52.00

UNOFFICI ALl 00w

*RHSP FEE $10.00 Applied

Recording Requested By:
Bank of America

Prepared By: Danilo Cuenca
1800 Tapo Canyen Road
Simi Valley, CA 93063
300-444-4302

When recorded mail to:
CoreLogic

450 E. Boundary St.

Attn: Release Dept.

Chapin, SC 29036
L [T

!!;!!It
DoclD#  7855566813918521
Tax ID: 17-£3.228-628-3002
Property Address:

270 E Pearson St Unit 707 & P 73

Chicago, IL 66611-2686
ILOV2-AM 18987043 E 62772012 : This space for Recorder's use

v MIN #: 100015700049043181 MERS Phone #: 888-679-6377
ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For Value Received, the undersigned holavi ¢'a Mortgage (hetein “Assignor”) whose address is 1901 E Voorhees
Street, Suite C, Danville, IL 61834 does herchy giant, sell, assign, transfer and convey unto U.S. BANK
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR Tx"STEE TO WACHOVIA BANK N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR
THE HOLDERS OF THE JPMORGAN MORTGAGE TRUST 2005-S2 whose address is C/O BAC, M/C:
CA6-914-01-43, 1800 Tapo Canyon Road, Simi Valley, C 93063 all beneficial interest under that certain
Mortgage described below together with the note(s) and obl’gaions therein described and the money due and to
become due thereon with interest and all rights accrued or to acérvs under said Mortgage.

Onginal Lender: COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, I
Borrower(s): THOMAS W MURRAY, AND JACQUF LINE MURRAY, HUSBAND AND
WIFE

Date of Mortgage: 3/4/2005 Original Loan Amount: $912,000.00 :
Recorded in Cook County, IL on: 3/16/2005, book N/A, page N/A and instrument inmber 0507511309

Property Legal Description: \

STREET ADDRESS: 270 E PEARSON UNIT 701 & P73 CITY: CHICAGO COUNTY: L O0K TAX NUMBER:
17-03-228-028-8002; 17-03-228-030-8002; 17-03-228-031-8002 PARCEL 1: UNIT 701 IN 1 HE SEUVEDERE
CONDOMINIUMS (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVID 5D F ERCENTAGE
INTERESTY IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT, AND COMMON ELEMENTS AP
COMPRISED OF: (A) THE LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEF(™¢2 IN
PARAGRAPH 1.C. OF THE ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S) ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED
BY THE INSTRUMENT HEREIN REFERRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: NORTHWESTEKN
UNIVERSITY, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS LESSOR, AND 270 EAST PEARSON, L.L.C., AN
ILLINOIS LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, AS LESSEE, DATED AS OF JUNE 31,2000, WHICH LEASE
WAS RECORDED AUGUST 2, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 000584667, AND RE-RECORDED AUGUST 11, 2000 AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 00614549, AND AS AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO GROUND LEASE
RECORDED MARCH 2, 2001 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0010169900 AND SECOND AMENDMENT TO
GROUND LEASE RECORDED MAY 20, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0414131096 AND BY UNIT
SUBLEASE RECORDED MAY 21, 2004 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0414242167 WHICH LEASE, AS
AMENDED, DEMISES THE LAND (AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) FOR A TERM OF 99 YEARS .
COMMENCING JULY 31,2000 (EXCEPT THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE
LAND); AND (B) OWNERSHIP OF THE BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE
FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: LOT 2 IN RESIDENCES ON LAKE SHORE PARK SUBDIVISION,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 91 TO 98 IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO,
A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH .



1218408573 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

FRANCTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0414131100, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO
TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS,
ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF §17, A
LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS DELINEATED ON THE SURVEY ATTCHED TO THE DECLARATION
OF CONDOMINFUM AFORESAID. PARCEL 3: UNIT P73 IN THE 270 EAST PEARSON GARAGE
CONDOMINIUMS AS PELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:
(AS HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED) TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE
COMMON ELEMENTS, WHICH UNIT AND COMMON ELEMENTS ARE COMPRISED OF: (A) THE
LEASEHOLD ESTATE (SAID LEASEHOLD ESTATE BEING DEFINED IN PARAGRAPH 1.C. OF THE
ALTA LEASEHOLD ENDORSEMENT(S) ATTACHED HERETO), CREATED BY THE INSTRUMENT
HEREIN REFTRRED TO AS THE LEASE, EXECUTED BY: NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY, A
CORPORA 1324 OF ILLINOIS, AS LESSOR, AND 270 EAST PEARSON, L.L.C., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED
LIABILITY CCMPANY, AS LESSEE,, DATED AS OF MAY 20, 2004 WHICH LEASE WAS RECORDED
MAY 20,L 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0414131097 AS AND BY UNIT SUBLEASE(S) RECORDED MAY 21, 2004 AS
DOCUMENT NUM.3F S 0414242265 WHICH LEASE, AS AMENDED, DEMISES THE LAND (AS
HEREINAFTER DESCKY3ED) FOR A TERM OF 95 YEARS COMMENCING MAY 2004 (EXCEPT THE
BUILDINGS AND IMPRGVEMENTS LOCATED ON THE LAND); AND (B} OWNERSHIP OF THE
BUILDINGS AND IMPROVEWVINTS LOCATED ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND: LOT 3 IN
THE RESIDENCES ON LAKE SPCRE PARK SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS
91 TO 95 IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE 4 ZDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLOCKS 14
AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEES' SUSDIViS'ON OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 3,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST GF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN; WHICH SURVEY IS
ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 0414131101, AS AMENDED FROM 'TMF TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED
PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON F: ZMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL
4: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFZ1 OF PARCELS 1,2 AND 3 FOR INGRESS, EGRESS,
USE, ENJOYMENT AND SUPPORT AS SET FORTH TN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS REC.OV.DED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 04141131098,
PARCEL 5: NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE BENCF'T OF PARCEL 3 FOR INGRESS, EGRESS,
USE, ENJOYMENT AND SUPPORT AS SET FORTH IN THE E£CLARATION OF COVENANTS,
CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0317834091,

IN W: Eﬁs WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Morizage to be executed on

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC “FGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC.

\ dtcic M

—HAlice-Howe-Assistant-Seeretary——

DoclD# 7858966813918521




1218408573 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of California

County of Ventura
JUN28 01 before me, George A, Pinedo , Notary Public, personally
appeared Alice Rowe , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct. ey o
{ & %%mss }} PJNEDO b
s . g #1853836
WITNESS ‘my iand and official seal. § Ok £ NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFCRMIA
q £ L0S ANGELES COUNTY
1 FoRE My Comm £xpires June 14, 2013
- o e
TS _

Notary Public: \,e',."‘le A. Pinedo (Seal)
My Commission Expires: _gune 14, 2013

DocID# 7858966813918521



